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1. Out of Bounds (Rule 27-1)
Beyond any of the fences or walls forming the
course boundaries. 
In the River Tees to the right side of the 3rd, 5th,
6th, 12th, 14th & 15th.
Beyond the line of white posts to the left and right
hand side of the 8th & 17th.
Line of white posts to the right hand side and
behind the 9th and 16th holes.
All car parks, Clubhouse and surrounds of
Clubhouse and the practice putting green.

2. Obstructions (Rule 24)
Stones in bunkers are movable obstructions
(Rule 24-1).
Relief from immovable obstructions is obtained
under (Rule 24-2)
Protection of Young Trees identified by stakes or
markings, all plantations marked by blue posts.
All golfers MUST without penalty, drop the ball
outside the three plantation/staked trees, two
club-lengths from point of entry and no nearer
the hole.

3. Water Hazards (Rule 26)
Lateral water hazards are indicated by Red Stakes.
Ordinary water hazards are indicated by Yellow
Stakes

4. Ground Under Repair (Rule 25-1)
All areas of Ground Under Repair are marked with
white lines. 
All synthetic pathways are GUR from which play is
prohibited.

5. Course Etiquette
To ensure all golfers enjoy their rounds at Ingleby
Barwick we respectfully remind you:

• All golfers should keep behind the group in 
front and not just ahead of the group behind

• All golfers must repair pitch marks, replace 
divots and rake bunkers.

PENALTY for breach of Local Rules
• Match Play - Loss of Hole
• Stroke Play - Two Strokes

Competition

Date Time
Player A
Player B
Hole Marker’s

Score
White
Yards

Par Yellow
Yards

Stroke
Index

Nett
Score

Red
Yards Par Stroke

Index

Course
Handicap

Playing
Handicap

Handicap
Index 65.5

64.1

66.1

114

114

117

❑
❑
❑

Score
A                B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

375

153

365

147

382

472

160

319

162

328

130

331

103

349

448

133

273

131

4

3

4

3

4

5

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

5

3

4

3

358

143

359

138

368

456

154

309

149

4

10

2

18

6

8

16

14

12

4

10

2

18

6

8

16

14

12

2535 33 2434 OUT 332226

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

375

141

412

147

333

472

197

319

224

328

108

344

103

313

448

169

273

131

4

3

4

3

4

5

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

5

3

4

3

358

127

407

138

325

456

176

309

220

5

13

1

17

11

7

3

15

9

5

13

1

17

11

7

3

9

15

2620 33 2516 IN

2535 33 2434 OUT

HANDICAP

NETT

5155 66 4950 TOTAL

332217

332226

664443

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

Marker’s Signature Player’s Signature

STABLEFORD
POINTS OR
PAR RESULTS

Hole won

Holes Lost

Result

W=+ L= -
H= 0 Points

Local Rules

IBG
A_score_card_2016_w
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FAIRWAY Golf & Print 07701 051718

C/R S/R Tick

1.	Out of Bounds Rule 18.2
Beyond any of the fences or walls forming the 
course boundaries.
1st & 10th Holes: Beyond the line of white posts 
on the left hand side.
Beyond the line of white posts to the right side of 
holes 3, 4, 5, 6, 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15.
Beyond the line of white posts on the left and right 
of holes 8 & 17 and around the back of the green.
Beyond the line of white posts along the right side 
of holes 9 & 18 and round the back of the green.

2.	Immovable Obstructions Rule 16
Relief from immovable obstructions is obtained 
under Rule 16-1.
All roads and pathways are immovable 
obstructions Rule 16.1a.

3. 	Abnormal Course Condition No Play 	
	 Zone Rule 16.1b
Protection of “Young Trees” (Rule 16) identified by 
stakes or markings. All Plantations are marked by 

blue posts and all golfers MUST without penalty, 
find the point of entry, then the nearest point of 
relief plus one club- length and drop a ball in the 
relief area measured which is not nearer the hole.

4.	Penalty Areas Rule 17.1
Relief under penalty of one stroke may be 
obtained from a Yellow or Red penalty area under 
Rule 17.1.

5.	Course Etiquette
To ensure all golfers enjoy their rounds at Ingleby 
Barwick Golf Academy we respectfully remind 
you:
•	 All golfers should keep up with the group in 	
	 front and not just ahead of the group behind.
•	 All golfers must repair pitch marks, replace 	
	 divots & rake bunkers.

Penalty for Breach of Rules:
• Match Play - Loss of Hole
• Stroke Play - Two Strokes


